

June 13, 2013

Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Mindel De La Torre Chief, International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, Southwest Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Call Sign E120072

IBFS File Nos. SES-LIC-2012426-00397 and SES-AMD-20120823-00781

Dear Ms. De La Torre:

Iridium Satellite, LLC ("Iridium") hereby notifies the Commission that, pursuant to Section 25.258 of the Commission's rules (47 C.F.R. § 25.258) and in connection with the above-referenced pending earth station applications, ¹ Iridium, General Dynamics Satellite Communications Service, LLC ("General Dynamics"), and Inmarsat Hawaii, Inc. together with its affiliates (collectively, "Inmarsat"), have completed coordination for the following earth stations:

General Earth Station Site Information

FCC licensee	FCC Call Sign	Earth station name	Location
Iridium	E960131	Tempe	Tempe, Maricopa, AZ
	E050282	Fairbanks	Fairbanks, North Star
			Borough, AK
General	E980049 ^{1,2,}	Wahiawa	Wahiawa, Honolulu, HI
Dynamics			
Inmarsat	E120072	Lino Lakes	Lino Lakes, MN

Notes:

1) The licensee name of the earth station is General Dynamics-Satellite Communications Service.

2) Iridium indicated that General Dynamics-Satellite Communications Service authorized Iridium to coordinate this earth station with Inmarsat.



¹ See FCC Public Notice, Satellite Communications Services Information, Re: Satellite Radio Applications Accepted for Filing, Rpt. No. SES-01479 at 1-2 (Aug. 29, 2012, call sign E120072.

Please direct any questions regarding this submission to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Donna Bethea Murphy
Ms. Donna Bethea Murphy
Vice President, Regulatory

cc: Fern Jarmulnek (International Bureau)
Karl Kensinger (International Bureau)
Stephen Duall (International Bureau)
Kathyrn Medley (International Bureau)
Paul Blais (International Bureau)
Diane J. Cornell (Inmarsat)
William W. Weiss (General Dynamics)